

[REDACTED]

From: FOI
Sent: 29 January 2024 09:17
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: FOI 010-24 - Response

Dear [REDACTED],

Our Ref: FOI-010-24

Thank you for your email to the Electoral Commission dated 20 January 2024 and received on 22 January 2024.

The Commission aims to respond to requests for information promptly and has done so within the statutory timeframe of twenty working days.

Your request is shown below followed by our response.

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information for the Project

*Project Name: Expression of Interest - Cloud Hosted HR System
Reference number: aae53ccb-26ae-47dd-bb5a-33b6dc369954*

Link: <https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035841-2022?origin=SearchResults&p=1>

- 1. Copy of successful tender – we want this information under freedom of Information act 2000*
- 2. Scoring table of all bidders, split by scores awarded for each question of bid*
- 3. Price/Cost Proposed by each Bidder – we want this information for all the bidders who submitted the response.*
- 4. Name of the Winning Bidder.*
- 5. Name & Rank of all bidders who submitted responses.*
- 6. Approximate date that the tender will be reissued towards the end of the current contract period.*

We expect the responses to all the above questions under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Our response is as follows:

We hold the information you have requested.

The information you have asked for has already been disclosed in response to a separate request for information. You can find that response [here](#) on our website. Because this information is reasonably accessible to you by other means, it is exempt from disclosure under section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Section 21 removes the need to provide information in our response if it is reasonably accessible to an applicant by other means.

The Commission strives to be an open, transparent authority and I trust that this information satisfies your request.

If you are not satisfied with this response, please note that the Commission operates a review procedure, details of which can be found on the Commission website at: <https://www.electoralcommission.org.uk/freedom-information/make-a-freedom-information-request>.

Please also note that if you have exhausted all internal Commission review procedures and you are still not satisfied you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner. Details of this procedure can be found on the ICO website: <https://ico.org.uk/>.

Yours sincerely

Information Officer

FOI@electoralcommission.org.uk

The Electoral Commission

electoralcommission.org.uk